



ARYAMAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Regd Office: 102, Ganga Chambers, 6A/1, W.E.A., Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110 005

Corp. Off.: 60, Khatau Building, Gr. Floor, Alkesh Dinesh Modi Marg, Opp. P.J. Tower (BSE Bldg.), Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Tel.: 022 62166999; Fax: 22630434; Website: www.afsl.co.in; Email: info@afsl.co.in; CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059009

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2019

[₹ in Lacs]

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			
		Standalone		Consolidated	
		30.09.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	60.99	244.45	2522.52	1945.19
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	11.78	132.72	19.14	61.07
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	11.78	132.72	19.14	61.07
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6.18	95.84	10.65	23.65
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	6.18	95.84	(394.92)	181.30
6	Equity Share Capital	1168.20	1168.20	1168.20	1168.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Financial Result of 31.03.2019)	-	-	1894.78	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1) Basic :	0.05	0.82	0.09	0.20
	2) Diluted :	0.05	0.82	0.09	0.20

Note:

- The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
- The Company has adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases" using modified retrospective approach. The adoption of the standard did not have any material impact on the profit for the period as compared to previous periods.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results is available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. <https://www.bseindia.com/> and the website of the Company i.e. (<http://afsl.co.in/investor-relation.html>).
- The Company has only one business one segment in which it operates viz. Financial Services and related activities.
- These results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
- The above result for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2019 have been reviewed by the audit committee meeting held on 14th November, 2019 and was approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th November, 2019.

For Aryaman Financial Services Limited

Sd/-

Shripal Shah

Executive Director

Place: Mumbai

Date: November 14, 2019

• **जनसत्ता** Fri, 15 November 2019
epaper.jansatta.com/c/45761854



**ARYAMAN**
FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD**ARYAMAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**

Regd Office: 102, Ganga Chambers, 6A/1, W.E.A., Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110 005

Corp. Off.: 60, Khatau Building, Gr. Floor, Alkesh Dinesh Modi Marg, Opp. P.J. Tower (BSE Bldg.), Fort, Mumbai - 400 001
Tel.: 022 62166999; Fax: 22630434; Website: www.afsl.co.in; Email: info@afsl.co.in; CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059009**Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated)
for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2019**

[₹ in Lacs]

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			
		Standalone		Consolidated	
		30.09.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	60.99	244.45	2522.52	1945.19
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	11.78	132.72	19.14	61.07
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	11.78	132.72	19.14	61.07
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6.18	95.84	10.65	23.65
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	6.18	95.84	(394.92)	181.30
6	Equity Share Capital	1168.20	1168.20	1168.20	1168.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Financial Result of 31.03.2019)	-	-	1894.78	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1) Basic :	0.05	0.82	0.09	0.20
	2) Diluted :	0.05	0.82	0.09	0.20

Note:

- The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
- The Company has adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases" using modified retrospective approach. The adoption of the standard did not have any material impact on the profit for the period as compared to previous periods.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results is available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. <https://www.bseindia.com/> and the website of the Company i.e. (<http://afsl.co.in/investor-relation.html>).
- The Company has only one business one segment in which it operates viz. Financial Services and related activities.
- These results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
- The above result for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2019 have been reviewed by the audit committee meeting held on 14th November, 2019 and was approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th November, 2019.

For Aryaman Financial Services Limited

Sd/-

Shripal Shah

Executive Director

Place: Mumbai

Date: November 14, 2019

